

**ADOPTED**

Senators Wiles of the 37th and Seabaugh of the 28th offered the following amendment:

1 *Amend the Senate Judiciary Committee substitute to HB 1245 by striking the word "finds"*  
2 *on line 25 of page 8 and inserting in lieu thereof the word "funds".*

3 *By striking line 20 of page 25 and inserting in lieu thereof the following:*

4 (b) A maximum of two attorneys shall be paid by the council pursuant to a contractual  
5 agreement or at an hourly rate established

6 *By inserting after the word "authority" on lines 26 and 29 of page 25 the following:*

7 where the indictment was returned

8 *By striking line 29 of page 33 and inserting in lieu thereof the following:*

9 (a) Each governing authority that operates an indigent defense system pursuant to this  
10 chapter shall

11 *By inserting after the word "defender" on line 7 of page 34 the following:*

12 , if applicable, or the administrator of the indigent defense system for the jurisdiction